## Imperial County Auditor-Controller Fee Schedule

(Approved by the Board of Supervisors M.O.# 24 8/10/82 Collection of Taxes and Special Assessments)

Fees Schedule for Cities is as Follows:

- 1. Fees for Billing, Collection, and Distribution of Special Assessments and Bonds and Interest:
  - a. Annual charge for maintaining necessary funds:

Basic Annual charge of \$65.00 plus \$ 20.00 for each fund maintained.

b. Cost per special assessment billed, collected and distributed:

.10 cents per each special assessment per parcel.

c. Correction of errors after roll is completed:

\$10.00 for each correction

- 2. Fee for Levy, Collection, and Distribution of Property Taxes:
  - a. 1% of the first \$25,000 collected and a sum equal to one-forth (1/4) of 1% for all sums over and above that amount.

Fees Schedule for Special Districts is as Follows:

- 1. Fees for Billing, Collection, and Distribution of Special Assessments and Bonds and Interest:
  - a. Annual charge for maintaining necessary funds:

Basic Annual charge of \$65.00 plus \$ 20.00 for each fund maintained.

b. Cost per special assessment billed, collected and distributed:

.10 cents per each special assessment per parcel.

c. Correction of errors after roll is completed:

\$10.00 for each correction

- 2. Fee for Levy, Collection, and Distribution of Property Taxes:
  - a. 1% of the first \$25,000 collected and a sum equal to one-forth (1/4) of 1% for all sums over and above that amount.
- 3. Fees for Accounting Services for Districts whose funds are on Deposit in the County Treasury:

a.	Regular vendor warrants issued	\$ 1.75 each
b.	Payroll warrants issued	\$ 2.25 each
c.	Manual warrants issued	\$ 4.00 each

(The above fees for accounting services include costs incurred in the processing of claims, issuing and mailing of warrants, posting to the general ledger, and statement on accounts, etc. None of the above fees exceed costs of providing the services.)